Letting Date: 9/12/18

Base Line Item Detail			Union Paving & Cons	truction Co., Inc.	Joseph M.	Sanzari, Inc.	Crisdel G	roup, Inc.	IEW Construc	tion Group Inc.
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM		Unit Price		Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-0001	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2 104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
3 107-0001	1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4 108-0001	10,000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
5 201-0002	1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6 202-0004	1,385.00 C.Y.	Roadway Excavation and Embankment	\$65.00	\$90,025.00	\$55.00	\$76,175.00	\$127.27	\$176,268.95	\$121.00	\$167,585.00
7 202-0007	35 C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$62.30	\$2,180.50	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
8 203-0002	250 C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$90.92	\$22,730.00	\$97.00	\$24,250.00
9 205-0001	3 C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$726.89	\$2,180.67	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
10 205-0002	7 C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Layer	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$226.00	\$1,582.00	\$34.50	\$241.50	\$840.00	\$5,880.00
11 208-0008	3,318.00 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$7.00	\$23,226.00	\$6.00	\$19,908.00	\$5.76	\$19,111.68	\$7.50	\$24,885.00
12 208-0022	7 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$102.00	\$714.00	\$458.83	\$3,211.81	\$620.00	\$4,340.00
13 208-0024	89 Ton	Construction Driveway	\$36.00	\$3,204.00	\$24.00	\$2,136.00	\$73.44	\$6,536.16	\$150.00	\$13,350.00
14 208-N0001	1 Each	Concrete Washout Facility	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
15 214-0001	1 L.S.	Vibration and Displacement Monitoring	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$52,710.00	\$52,710.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
16 301-0001	2,748.00 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5in Thick	\$11.25	\$30,915.00	\$10.00	\$27,480.00	\$24.70	\$67,875.60	\$22.00	\$60,456.00
17 302-0001	640 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$140.00	\$89,600.00	\$141.00	\$90,240.00	\$154.57	\$98,924.80	\$140.00	\$89,600.00
18 302-0002	528 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$140.00	\$73,920.00	\$181.00	\$95,568.00	\$154.17	\$81,401.76	\$156.00	\$82,368.00
19 302-0004	1,018.00 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$138.00	\$140,484.00	\$141.00	\$143,538.00	\$128.12	\$130,426.16	\$131.00	\$133,358.00
20 302-0063	10,000.00 USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
21 302-0064 22 303-0001	343 GAL	Tack Coat Parm Surfacing 2 Inches Thick	\$5.00 \$45.00	\$1,715.00	\$10.00	\$3,430.00	\$4.20	\$1,440.60	\$1.00	\$343.00
23 305-0001	1,113.00 S.Y. 188 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$45.00 \$35.00	\$50,085.00	\$49.00 \$32.00	\$54,537.00	\$38.85	\$43,240.05	\$43.00	\$47,859.00
24 305-0008		Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$20.00	\$6,580.00	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$23.72 \$20.80	\$4,459.36	\$30.00	\$5,640.00
25 401-0032	1,728.00 S.Y. 3 C.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth Concrete In Footings	·	\$34,560.00	· ·	\$55,296.00	•	\$35,942.40	\$23.00	\$39,744.00
26 401-0067	496 LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$850.00 \$2.50	\$2,550.00 \$1,240.00	\$2,620.00 \$4.00	\$7,860.00 \$1,984.00	\$1,904.01 \$12.00	\$5,712.03 \$5,952.00	\$1,800.00 \$4.00	\$5,400.00 \$1,984.00
27 429-0001	490 LB 55 L.F.	48In Diameter Drilled Shaft	\$1,250.00	\$68,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,629.85	\$89,641.75	\$1,300.00	\$71,500.00
28 429-0005	15 L.F.	51In Diameter Drilled Shaft	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,940.48	\$29,107.20	\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00
29 501-0003	1,270.00 L.F.	8-Inch Combination Underdrain	\$3,730.00	\$36,830.00	\$36.00	\$45,720.00	\$45.38	\$57,632.60	\$48.00	\$60,960.00
30 503-0006		Manhole, Type P-2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,424.16	\$14,848.32	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
31 503-0000	2 Each	Reset Frames	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,458.39	\$2,916.78	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32 503-N0005	1 Each	Doghouse Manhole	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,556.68	\$6,556.68	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
33 504-0011	8 C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,655.87	\$13,246.96	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
34 505-0001	674 L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$14.50	\$9,773.00	\$20.00	\$13,480.00	\$18.90	\$12,738.60	\$21.00	\$14,154.00
35 509-0001	18 S.F.	Sign Panels	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$47.25	\$850.50	\$53.00	\$954.00
36 509-0002	17 L.F.	U-channel Post	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$24.00	\$408.00	\$36.75	\$624.75	\$41.00	\$697.00
37 510-0001	1,920.00 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$34.75	\$66,720.00	\$31.00	\$59,520.00	\$27.30	\$52,416.00	\$31.00	\$59,520.00
38 510-0002	550 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail, Dual-Faced	\$53.00	\$29,150.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$37.80	\$20,790.00	\$42.00	\$23,100.00
39 510-0005	25 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$18.25	\$456.25	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$12.00	\$300.00
40 510-0017	1 Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
41 510-0018	1 Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
42 510-0019	14 Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$57.75	\$808.50	\$64.00	\$896.00
43 510-0033	2 Each	Telescoping Guide Rail End Terminal	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,987.50	\$9,975.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
44 516-0005	31,834.00 L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$0.85	\$27,058.90	\$0.80	\$25,467.20	\$0.82	\$26,103.88	\$1.00	\$31,834.00
45 516-0007	21,333.00 L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$0.45	\$9,599.85	\$0.45	\$9,599.85	\$1.25	\$26,666.25	\$0.50	\$10,666.50
46 516-0013	10,501.00 S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$3.50	\$36,753.50	\$3.30	\$34,653.30	\$1.99	\$20,896.99	\$3.80	\$39,903.80
47 517-0003	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
48 517-0009	10 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,855.65	\$38,556.50	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
49 518-0001	2 Each	Horizontal Ramp Gate	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$74,384.96	\$148,769.92	\$53,000.00	\$106,000.00
50 522-0001		Test Pits	\$718.89	\$7,188.90	\$945.00	\$9,450.00	\$775.87	\$7,758.70	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
51 534-0001	264 L.F.	12 Inch Trenchless Installation	\$1,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$770.00	\$203,280.00	\$402.59	\$106,283.76	\$820.00	\$216,480.00
52 599-N0003	50,000.00 USD	Project Allowances (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
53 599-N0009	1 L.S.	Lane Control System, Location No. 1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	\$43,260.00	\$43,260.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
54 599-N0010	1 L.S.	Lane Control System, Location No. 2	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$43,260.00	\$43,260.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
55 599-N0011		Ramp Warning Gate	\$110,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$90,145.00	\$180,290.00	\$79,170.00	\$158,340.00	\$96,000.00	\$192,000.00
56 601-0001	3,000.00 L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.42	\$7,260.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
57 601-0006	800 L.F.	2in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$21.00	\$16,800.00	\$21.00	\$16,800.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00
58 601-0007	600 L.F.	#1/0 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$7.25	\$4,350.00	\$7.70	\$4,620.00	\$4.83	\$2,898.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
59 601-0009	17,750.00 L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$8.00	\$142,000.00	\$17.60	\$312,400.00	\$12.60	\$223,650.00	\$20.50	\$363,875.00

Base Line Item Detail			Union Paving & C	onstruction Co., Inc.	•	Sanzari, Inc.	Crisdel (Group, Inc.	IEW Construc	ction Group Inc.
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM		Unit Price		Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price		Unit Price	Line Total
60 601-0051	500 L.F.	1-1/2In Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00
61 601-0015	28 Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$3,100.00	\$86,800.00	\$1,870.00	\$52,360.00	\$3,045.00	\$85,260.00	\$1,980.00	\$55,440.00
62 601-0012	400 L.F.	3in Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$19.50	\$7,800.00	\$46.00	\$18,400.00	\$24.15	\$9,660.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00
63 601-0032	8,000.00 L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.20	\$17,600.00	\$2.31	\$18,480.00	\$2.40	\$19,200.00
64 601-0033	5,400.00 L.F.	#1/0 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$7.00	\$37,800.00	\$7.70	\$41,580.00	\$4.83	\$26,082.00	\$8.20	\$44,280.00
65 601-0034	9,000.00 L.F.	#1 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$5.80	\$52,200.00	\$4.52	\$40,680.00	\$6.20	\$55,800.00
68 601-N0007	1 Each	Load Center Foundation	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
69 601-N0009	130 L.F.	3IN Rigid Metallic Conduit, Galvanized Steel	\$83.00	\$10,790.00	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$78.75	\$10,237.50	\$94.00	\$12,220.00
70 601-N0010	1 Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type F, Voltage 277/480V	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00	\$18,795.00	\$18,795.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
71 601-N0011	2 Each	10KVA Transformer	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
72 601-N0012	2 Each	Transformer Cabinet	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,520.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
73 601-N0013	2 Each	Transformer Foundation	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
74 601-N0014	2 Each	Primary Disconnect	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
75 601-N0015	100 L.F.	1-1/2In Rigid Metallic Conduit, PVC Coated, Exposed	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$101.00	\$10,100.00	\$81.90	\$8,190.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00
76 601-N0016	200 L.F.	6 Inch Steel Casing Pipe	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$114.45	\$22,890.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00
77 601-N0028	2 Each	Circuit Breaker	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
78 604-0007	1,800.00 L.F.	Single-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 12 Fibers	\$19.00	\$34,200.00	\$13.20	\$23,760.00	\$8.30	\$14,940.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00
79 604-0008	1,200.00 Each	Multi-Mode Fiber Optic Cable, 6 Fibers	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$15.40	\$18,480.00	\$8.30	\$9,960.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00
80 604-N0001	1,500.00 L.F.	Hybrid Fiber Optic Cable, 12MM/12SM	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$19.80	\$29,700.00	\$11.66	\$17,490.00	\$21.00	\$31,500.00
81 605-0010	1 Each	ITS Equipment Platform, Type 3 Modified	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,479.02	\$34,479.02	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
82 605-0065	1 Each	System Control Cabinet (SCC)	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$12,180.00	\$12,180.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
83 605-0066	1 L.S.	Spare Parts	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$122,200.00	\$122,200.00	\$115,710.00	\$115,710.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
84 699-N0038	1 Each	Traffic Signal Standard, Steel	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,715.00	\$8,715.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
85 699-N0039	1 Each	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Steel	\$16,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,085.00	\$8,085.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
86 703-0001	85 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$12.50	\$1,062.50	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$33.53	\$2,850.05	\$6.00	\$510.00
87 704-0001	85 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$3.60	\$306.00	\$25.19	\$2,141.15	\$3.00	\$255.00
88 801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$302,999.38	\$302,999.38	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
89 801-0002	3,660.00 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$18.50	\$67,710.00	\$16.80	\$61,488.00	\$41.34	\$151,304.40	\$56.00	\$204,960.00
90 801-0003	6,320.00 L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$24.00	\$151,680.00	\$21.60	\$136,512.00	\$23.55	\$148,836.00	\$50.30	\$317,896.00
91 801-0004	1,660.00 L.F.	Resetting Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$10.50	\$17,430.00	\$21.60	\$35,856.00	\$4.48	\$7,436.80	\$29.00	\$48,140.00
92 801-0009	2 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,278.80	\$34,557.60	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
93 801-0010	3 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$40,950.00	\$122,850.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
94 801-0011	4 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$7,560.00	\$30,240.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00
95 801-0013	2 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$26,363.39	\$52,726.78	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
96 801-0015	1 Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,808.75	\$2,808.75	\$0.01	\$0.01
97 801-N0001	45 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$5,130.00	\$230,850.00	\$7,167.32	\$322,529.40	\$8,400.00	\$378,000.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	\$3,471,827.35	. ,	\$3,686,950.35	. , -	\$4,285,810.00	. ,	\$4,924,658.31